Miramar Siesmic Reading: White Rock Quarries.

Location:

Date:
9/24/2018
9/26/2018
9/27/2018
10/1/2018
10/2/2018
10/3/2018
10/4/2018
10/5/2018
10/9/2018

10/11/2018
10/15/2018
10/16/2018
10/17/2018
10/18/2018
10/24/2018
10/25/2018
10/26/2018

17040 SW 53 Ct

Location: 5276 SW 152 Ave

Date:
9/24/2018
9/27/2018
10/1/2018
10/2/2018
10/4/2018

10/15/2018

10/18/2018

10/24/2018

10/26/2018

10/30/2018

10/31/2018
11/5/2018

Location:

Date:
10/24/2018
10/25/2018
10/26/2018
10/30/2018
10/31/2018

16171 SW 49 Ct

Time:

11:30 AM

2:01 PM
11:31 AM
11:31 AM
11:31 AM
11:31 AM
11:31 AM
11:16 AM

2:01 PM

2:02 PM
11:47 AM
11:32 AM

1:02 PM

1:17 PM
11:32 AM
11:47 AM
11:32 AM

Time:
10:34 AM
10:34 AM
10:34 AM
10:34 AM
10:34 AM
10:49 AM
12:20 PM
10:34 AM
10:34 AM
10:49 AM
10:49 AM
11:50 AM

Time:
11:33 AM
11:48 AM
11:33 AM
11:48 AM
11:48 AM

PPV:
0.145
0.068
0.103
0.135
0.095
0.038

0.11
0.068
0.05
0.065
0.1
0.05
0.053
0.098
0.078
0.128
0.13

PPV:

0.06
0.065
0.088
0.073

0.11
0.103
0.083
0.103
0.115
0.058
0.098
0.165

PPV:
0.09
0.058
0.065
0.033
0.043



11/5/2018 12:49 PM 0.078
11/14/2018 3:20 PM 0.04



Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Scismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5218 v5.25
09/24/2018 10:33:49
I

50s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarrics
5276 SW 152 Ch

Roy A
In Ground
0.050 in/s

Seismic Analysis

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001")

PPA (@)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

0.040
6.2
1.51
0.020

Summary Data
T

0.060
179

1.08
0.033
0.060 in/s
92 db

v
0.033
71
1.42
0.020

0.00020 PSI @ 31.3 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 01/22/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.

359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 US.A.

TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999
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Printed: October 19, 2018 File: #002_001.EV3 (GeoSonics Inc. AnalysisNET v8.1.57)



USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Seismic Analysis

Serial No: 5218 v5.25
Date: 09:27/2018 10:33:57 Summary Data
Event No: 2 L T A\ 4
Record Time: 50s PPV (in/s) 0.033 0.065 0.030
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 44 10.2 4.8
Opcration: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 1.04 1.20 1.30
Location: 5276 SW 152 Ct PPA (g) 0.020 0.020 0013
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.068 in/s
Opcrator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 94 db
Comment: In Ground 0.00021 PSI@ 21.7 Hz
Scismic Trigger: 0.050 invs
Shaketable Calibrated: 01/22/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999
USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5218 v5.25
Date: 10/01/2018 10:33:45 Summary Data
Event No: 3 L T A\
Record Time: 50s PPV (iw/s) 0.058 0.088 0.043
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 200 17.9 20.8
Opcration: White Rock Quarrics PD (.001") 223 1.24 1.60
Location: 5276 SW 152 Ct PPA (g) 0.026 0.033 0.020
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.093 in's
Opcrator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 92 db
Comment: in Ground 0.00020 PSI @ 25.0 Hz
Seismic Trigger: 0.050 in/s

Shaketable Calibrated: 01/22/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.

PPV (i)

359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 US.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5218 v5.25
Date: 10022018 10:33:56 Summary Data
Event No: 4 L T v
Record Time: 50s PPV (in/s) 0.018 0.040 0.073
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 24 23 2.3
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 1.31 2.59 4,98
Location: 5276 SW 152 Ct PPA (g) 0.013 0.013 0.013
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.073 in/s
Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 108 db
Comment: In Ground 0.00080 PS1 @ 2.6 Hz
Seismic Trigger: 0.050 in/s

Shaketable Calibrated: 01/22/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.

359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Velocity Waveform Graph Scale
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Sound Scale: +/-0.0023 PSI
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5218 v5.25
Date: 10/04/2018 10:34:08 Summary Data
Event No: 5 L T v
Record Time: 50s PPV (in/s) 0.063 0.110 0.105
Clicent: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 10.0 9.1 30
Operation: White Rock Quarrics PD (.001™) 2.10 3.78 7.20
Location: 5276 SW 152 Ch PPA (g) 0.020 0.033 0.026
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.120 in/s
Operator: Roy A Peak Alr Pressure: 101 db
Comment: In Ground 0.00037 PSI @ 3.0 Hz
Seismic Trigger: 0.050 in/s

Shaketable Calibrated: 01/22/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.

PPV (in's)

359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 US.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Seismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

ongtudnsl

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5218 v5.25
10/15/2018 10:49:00
6

50s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
5276 SW 152 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.050 in/s

Seismic Analysis

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001")

PPA (g)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

L
0.043
12.8
1.36
0.020

Summary Data

T \4
0.103 0.085
17.9 34
245 4.03
0.033 0.026
0.103 in/s
100 db
0.00030 PSl @ 3.4 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 012272018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999
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USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Seismic Analysis

Serial No: 5218 v5.25

Date: 10/18/2018 12:19:46 Summary Data

Event No: 7 L T v
Record Time: 50s PPV (in/s) 0.058 0.080 0.083
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 9.1 10.6 24
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 1.79 226 5.03
Location: 5276 SW 152 Ct PPA (g) 0.020 0.033 0.026
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.088 in’s

Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 97db

Comment: In Ground 0.00025 PS1@ 7.2 Hz
Scismic Trigger: 0.050 in/s

Additional Info:

Shaketable Calibrated: 01/22/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5148 v3.67

Date: 09/24/2018 11:30:24 Summary Data

Event No: | L T v
Record Time: 150s PPV (in/s) 0.100 0.043 0.145
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 27.8 278 2.7
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001™) 3.61 227 347
Location: 17040 SW 53 Ct PPA (g) 0.046 0.020 0.033
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.150 in/s

Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 108 db

Comment: In Ground 0.00078 PSI @ 4.6 Hz
Scismic Trigger: 0.030 in/s

Additional Info:

x5}
o-Longaana

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.

TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Opcrator:
Comment:
Seismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

5148 v3.67
09/26/2018 14:00:42
2

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in/s

Seismic Analysis

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

USBM Safe Blasting Levels

p"

ranyveree

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001")

PPA (g)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

0.048
333
0.67
0.020

Summary Data
T

0.068
333

0.78
0.033
0.083 in/s
91 db

\4
0.038
13.9
1.68
0.020

0.00025 PS1 @ 27.8 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Scrial No: 5148 v3.67
Date: 09/27/2018 11:30:39 Summary Data
Event No: 3 L T \%
Record Time: 150s PPV (in/s) 0.088 0.053 0.103
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 8.8 29 26
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 1.72 2.57 5.69
Location: 17040 SW 53 Ct PPA (g) 0.039 0.020 0.026
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.108 in's
Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 111 db
Comment: In Ground 0.00117 PSI @ 6.9 Hz
Scismic Trigger: 0.030 in/s
Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 US.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999
USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Opceration:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Scismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5148 v3.67
10/01/2018 11:30:39
4

15.0s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
17040 SW 53 C1

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in's

Seismic Analysis

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001")

PPA (g)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

L
0.050
20.8
345
0.026

Summary Data
T

0.038
1.9
2.58
0.020
0.140 in/s
110 db

\4
0.135
1.8
11.61
0.026

0.00107PSI@ 11.9Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Seismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

LI!m‘ud‘ o
1opRET

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5148 v3.67
10:02/2018 11:30:46
5

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarrics
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in's

Seismic Analysis

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001™)

PPA (g)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

L
0.085
333
211
0.046

Summary Data
T

0.053
333
222
0.026
0.095 in/s
106 db

v
0.095
1.7
8.92
0.033

0.00061 PSI@ 5.7 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GceoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Scismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

Seismic Analysis

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5148 v3.67
10/03/2018 11:31:19
6

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarrics
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in/s

3
|§E]

5

13

-
1

PPV (evs)

T TVt

Summary Data

L T A\ %
PPV (in/s) 0010 0.015 0.038
FREQ (H2) 1.7 1.7 1.7
PD (.001") 0.77 1.29 3.46
PPA (g) 0.007 0.007 0.007
Peak Vector Sum: 0.040 in/s
Peak Air Pressure: 85db

0.00011 PS1 @ 1.0 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.

359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.

TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Opcrator:
Comment:
Scismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5148 v3.67
10/04/2018 11:31:09
7

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in/s

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001")

PPA ()

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

Summary Data

0.078
238
2.82
0.033

T A\
0.045 0.110
1.1 2.5
2.77 8.21
0.013 0.020
0.113 in/s
111 db
0.00117PSI @ 6.7 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels

PPY (ins)

—

. -
]
£ g
-
1—- 14 1+ J
F -, 2 E P2
- e L ¥ B o o a .
[ L TS 3 e P [ *0 - . o ’-‘.-'
[ o2 at t.!!! [ A . .l Dt e emtE paee
3 ° e s ’ ) S aaa M . o . e
3.4 . - . = CILIE] - Y . L1 -
b e® . . e o "3 e s 3 s T L . «” o ..
. .e - ee s o . N R - . H see s B
s e es s & h . o sea as e HN sen s »
se s o = .. s . . - . . s o ®
¢ 0 § o 14 N
10 100 1 10 >0 10 1
Frequency (H2) Fraquency (H2)

Zero Croming 11stF-Wave Frequency Anstyvh

Frequency (Mz)
Zero Crowing Melf-Wave Freqoeney Anslysds

Velocity Waveform

SN: 5148 Event: 7

Zevo Croning Half-\Wive Fregoency Anshyss

PO Y- A Y o W W .. S ey

L e

AP

WONS TN T W T W T e

T [—————viiinlitidiiovam

POy Y . W - . -G -

WV “NAd NV

" — A e

vt AAN AL A A~

o I W

| S 1 T T N T T T Y Y N A O N Y O Y T N N N N N T N O I

o,

12

24 36

Vclocity Waveform Graph Scale

Time Scale:
Seismic Scale:
Sound Scale:

Printed: October 19, 2018 File: #008_007.EV3 (GeoSonics Inc. AnalysisNET v8.1.57)

0.300s
+/-0.160 in's

48 6.0 84

Time (s)

72

+/-0.0023 PSI

96

1038

120

132 144 CAL



USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5148 v3.67

Date: 10/05/2018 11:15:57
Event No: 8

Record Time: 150s

Client: City of Miramar
Operation: White Rock Quarries
Location: 17040 SW 53 Ct
Distance:

Operator: Roy A

Comment: In Ground

Scismic Trigger: 0.030 in's

Additional Info:

PPV (nvs)

T T T

chl
g
g
-

Seismic Analysis

L
PPV (in/s) 0.033
FREQ (Hz) 41.7
PD (.001") 0.67
PPA (g) 0.020
Peak Vector Sum:

Peak Air Pressure:

Summary Data

T A4
0.068 0.040
27.8 152
0.79 1.86
0.039 0.020
0.075 in's
88 db

0.00018 PSI @ 41.7 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.

TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Opecrator:
Comment:
Seismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

5148 v3.67
10:09/2018 14:01:12
9

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in’s

Seismic Analysis

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001™)

PPA (g)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

L
0.020
333
0.62
0.013

Summary Data

T v
0.050 0.035
333 8.8
0.88 243
0.026 0.013
0.055 ins
96 db

0.00036 PSl @ 3.1 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 US.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels

(a_Transveree
10

PPV (ns)

t

£ £
z z
a
R *® =
X C . N
o .. . . - - -.I. . . . .
- . - N - . . e .
. ses - e as - s & & - - - - L1
ot + o0 + +
10 100 1 10 X 10
Froquency (M2) Froquency (Hz) Frequency (M2}
Zeeo Croming Malf-Wive Frequency Anstysls Zaero Crosing Hatl-Weve Frequency Aoalyshy 7xra Croning [1alfsWave Freqeeney Anshvds
Velocity Waveform
SN: 5148 Event: 9
L et oA pinpert sy —~—

PN

N TN TN T T T Y N I N D N N Y N N N N N DN NN AN O Y U N O T T |

12

24 a6 48

Velocity Waveform Graph Scale

Time Scale:
Seismic Scale:
Sound Scale:

0.300 s
+/-0.160 in/s
+/- 0.0023 PSI

6.0

84 96
Time (s)

Printed: October 19, 2018 File: #010_009.EV3 (GeoSonics Inc. AnalysisNET v8.1.57)

108

120 132

144 CAL




Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Client:
Operation:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Seismic Trigger:

Additional Info:
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g
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5148 v3.67
10/11/2018 14:01:33
10

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in's

T T T

T vVt

PPV (evs)
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

PPV (in/s)

FREQ (Hz)

PD (.001")

PPA (g)

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

0.030
333

0.013

Summary Data

T \%
0.065 0.040
333 238
0.66 1.29
0.033 0.020
0.068 in/s
93 db

0.00028 PSI @ 9.8 Hz

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.
359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 US.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5148 v3.67
Date: 10/15/2018 11:46:31 Summary Data
Event No: i1 L T
Record Time: 150s PPV (in/s) 0.083 0.043 0.100
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (H») 333 238 26
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 2.18 1.58 6.19
Location: 17040 SW 53 Ct PPA (g) 0.039 0.020 0.026
Distance: Peak Vector Sum: 0.105 in/s
Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 106 db
Comment: In Ground 0.00064 PSI@ 11.9 Hz
Scismic Trigger: 0.030 in/s

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.
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Time Scale: 0.300s
Sclsmic Scale: +/-0.160 in/s
Sound Scale: +/-0.0023 PSI

359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
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Serial No:
Date:

Event No:
Record Time:
Clicnt:
Opcration:
Location:
Distance:
Operator:
Comment:
Scismic Trigger:

Additional Info:

PPV (evs)

5148 v3.67
10/16/2018 11:31:39
12

150s

City of Miramar
White Rock Quarries
17040 SW 53 Ct

Roy A
In Ground
0.030 in/s

Seismic Analysis

USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

ansverse

Summary Data

L
PPV (in/s) 0.023
FREQ (Hz) 333
PD (.001") 0.47
PPA (g) 0.013

Peak Vector Sum:
Peak Air Pressure:

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018

By: GeoSonics Inc.

359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.

TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels

T v
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USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Seismic Analysis

Summary Data

T v
0.053 0.033
27.8 238
0.65 1.07
0.026 0.013
0.060 in/s
88 db

0.00018 PSI @ 9.8 Hz

Scrial No: 5148 v3.67
Date: 10/17/2018 13:02:21
Event No: 13 L
Record Time: 1505 PPV (in/s) 0.025
Client: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 27.8
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 0.59
Location: 17040 SW 53 C1 PPA (g) 0.013
Distance: Peak Vector Sum:
Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure:
Comment: In Ground
Scismic Trigger: 0.030 in's

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.

359 Northgate Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.

TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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Seismic Analysis
USBM/Velocity Waveform Report

Serial No: 5148 v3.67
Date: 10/18/2018 13:17:25 Summary Data
Event No: 14 L T \ 4
Record Time: 15.0s PPV (in/s) 0.098 0.045 0.075
Clicnt: City of Miramar FREQ (Hz) 139 44 93
Operation: White Rock Quarries PD (.001") 1.83 2.51 6.06
Location: 17040 SW 53 C1 PPA (g) 0.046 0.020 0.026
Distance: Pcak Vector Sum: 0.118 in/s
Operator: Roy A Peak Air Pressure: 107 db
Comment: In Ground 0.00071 PS1@ 15.2 Hz
Scismic Trigger: 0.030 in/s

Shaketable Calibrated: 04/12/2018
Additional Info: By: GeoSonics Inc.

359 Northgate Drive
Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A.
TEL: 724.934.2900 FAX: 724.934.2999

USBM Safe Blasting Levels
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